3
3M Hot Melt Connectors can be used in high
temperature environments.
3M Hot Melt Connectors have a proven record of high
performance and ease of use in local area networks around
the world. These connectors are now qualified to TIA/EIA
568B standards for both indoor and outdoor use, including
temperatures as high as 85°C (185°F). Drawing on 70 years

ns
.
Ordering information Ref.-No.
ST Connectors*
ST MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 6100-W
ST MM Hot Melt Connector, black boot 1/bag, 60/carton 6100-B
ST MM Hot Melt Connector, red boot 1/bag, 60/carton 6100-R
ST MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot 12/bag, 5 bags/carton 6100-W5-12
ST MM Hot Melt Connector, black boot 12/bag, 5 bags/carton 6100-B5-12
ST MM Hot Melt Connector, red boot 12/bag, 5 bags/carton 6100-R5-12
ST MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot 1,000/carton 6100-W1K
ST MM Hot Melt Connector, black boot 1,000/carton 6100-B1K
ST MM Hot Melt Connector, red boot 1,000/carton 6100-R1K
ST SM Hot Melt Connector, yellow boot 1/bag, 60/carton 8100-YS
ST SM Hot Melt Connector, yellow boot 1,000/carton 8100-Y1K
FC Connectors*
MM Hot Melt Connector, white boot 1/bag, 60/carton 6200 FC